E 5 Estinnes

Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk

(99099)

Ri ng
Bague

Best at
Const at

Snel h.
Vit esse

157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
312044-92
206404- 85
185185-12
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
185185-12
154841- 29
157610- 82
243135-53
185185-12
240801- 47
185185-12
312044-92
157610- 82

COPPI N
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
BASSELET P & F.
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
COPPI N QUY

COPPI N QUY

COPPI N GUY

DEROUX CHRI STI AN
TALLUTO PI NO

COPPI N GUY

CARLI ER FREDERI C
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
DEPRET SEBASTI EN ET J
DEROUX CHRI STI AN
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
COPPI N @QUY

107271622
107271822
106965918
108719821
108936720
108717021
212777121
107153622
110566020
111030521
107270522
107273122
108930720
110527620
109858922
108710721
031129318
111033221
106645021
111051522
107150622
108931720

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

Best at

Snel h.

157610- 82
157610- 82
300784- 84
157610- 82
300784-84
140917-73
203746- 46
203746- 46
185185-12

COPPI N GUY
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
COPPI N QUY
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
LECOCQ ERI C

M CHEZ DANI EL

M CHEZ DANI EL
DEROUX CHRI STI AN

Geneent AD | G Afstand LD
Localit EN MQ Di stanc PA
BRACQUE 12 3 127340 BE
BRACQUE 12 12 2 BE
BRACQUE 12 11 3 BE
BRACQUE 12 4 4 BE
BRACQUE 12 6 5 BE
BRACQUE 12 1 6 BE
BRACQUE 12 2 7 BE
BESONRI 9 8 133274 BE
HYON 3 1 119991 BE
MESVIN 4 1 118079 BE
BRACQUE 12 8 8 BE
BRACQUE 12 7 9 BE
BRACQUE 12 9 10 BE
MESVIN 4 2 2 BE
TRAZEGN 3 3 133526 BE
BRACQUE 12 10 11 BE
HAULCHI 8 1 117185 FR
MESVI N 4 3 3 BE
TRAZEGN 2 1 133394 BE
MESVIN 4 4 4 BE
BESONRI 9 9 2 BE
BRACQUE 12 5 12 BE

Dat a Technol ogy
Geneent AD | G Afstand LD
Localit EN MQ Di stanc PA
BRACQUE 5 1 127340 BE
BRACQUE 5 2 2 BE
ECAUSSI 2 1 136990 BE
BRACQUE 5 4 3 BE
ECAUSSI 2 2 2 BE
ad VRY 3 1 115419 BE
STREPY 4 1 125848 BE
STREPY 4 3 2 BE
MESVIN 2 1 118079 BE

111079023
111083523
100008823
111081723
110425123
107197023
110538523
110536623
108563923

Ceneent AD | G Af st and
Localit EN MQ Di stanc

303313-91
241747- 23
241747-23
303313-91
241747- 23
241747-23
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
241747-23
303313-91
157610- 82
303288-66
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91

FASCELLA
DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
FASCELLA
DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES
FASCELLA G ANNI
COPPI N QUY

HOVENS M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI

G ANN
JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
G ANN
JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN

BRAY 124100
CQURCEL 25 25
COURCEL 25 10
BRAY 124 9
COURCEL 25 2
COURCEL 25 4
BRAY 124108
BRAY 124 20
BRAY 124 14
BRAY 124 27
BRAY 124 11
BRAY 124 6
BRAY 124 60
BRAY 124 85
COURCEL 25 14
BRAY 124 15
BRACQUE 40 35
VIESVIL 29 28
BRAY 124 96
BRAY 124 28
BRAY 124 43
BRAY 124 54
BRAY 124 62
BRAY 124 95

|
UIOQOO~NOOITRARWEAWNN

11
127340
138436

12

13

14

15

16

17

JR
AN

Ri ng
Bague

103238624
101214124
101212024
103235924
101213624
101213024
103241224
414654324
103233924
414654824
414650824
103234724
414655124
103237724
101213824
414650124
103921724
103606624
103240024
103231024
103233424
414653924
414654424
103237824

Best at

Snel h.



303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
300784-84
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
300784-84
303288-66
303313-91
300784-84
300784- 84
241747-23
241747-23
157610- 82
241747-23
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303288- 66
303288- 66
303288- 66
303313-91
303313-91
154841- 29
303288- 66
303288- 66
241747-23
241747-23
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
157610- 82
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
241747-23
241747-23
241747- 23
241747-23
160758- 29
303288-66
241747-23
241747-23
241747- 23
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
241747-23
300784- 84
185185-12
241747-23

FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA

G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN

BONFOND PHI LI PPE

FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA

G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN

BONFOND PHI LI PPE
HOVENS M CHEL

FASCELLA

G ANN

BONFOND PHI LI PPE
BONFOND PHI LI PPE

DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE

JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES

COPPI N @QUY

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES

FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
HOVENS M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
TALLUTO PI NO
HOVENS M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL

BRAY 124 22
BRAY 124 76
BRAY 124 89
BRAY 124 64
BRAY 124 18
BRAY 124 19
BRAY 124 55
BRAY 124 72
BRAY 124105
BRAY 124 3
BRAY 124103
BRAY 124 16
BRAY 124 79
BRAY 124115
BRAY 124 13
BRAY 124 12
BRAY 124 37
BRAY 124111
BRAY 124 71
ECAUSSI 27 24
BRAY 124 29
BRAY 124 39
BRAY 124 63
BRAY 124109
ECAUSSI 27 18
VIESVIL 29 25
BRAY 124 26
ECAUSSI 27 25
ECAUSS| 27 26
COURCEL 25 13
COURCEL 25 20
BRACQUE 40 5
COURCEL 25 22
BRAY 124 83
BRAY 124116
BRAY 124 59
BRAY 124 57
VIESVIL 29 26

VIESVIL 29 2
VIESVIL 29 9
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
TRAZEGN 5 1
VIESVIL 29
VIESVIL 29

DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA

JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN

COPPI N GUY

FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE

G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES

DEMOUSTI ER YVES
HOVENS M CHEL

DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
DELMOTTE
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
FASCELLA
DELMOTTE

JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
JEAN- JACQUES
G ANN
G ANN
G ANN
JEAN- JACQUES

BONFOND PHI LI PPE
DEROUX CHRI STI AN

DELMOTTE

JEAN- JACQUES

COURCEL 25
COURCEL 25
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY
BRACQUE 40
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY
BRAY
BRAY
BRAY
BRAY
BRAY
COURCEL
COURCEL
COURCEL
COURCEL
HARVENG
VI ESVI L
COURCEL
COURCEL
COURCEL
BRAY
BRAY
BRAY
COURCEL 25
ECAUSSI 27
MESVIN 21
COURCEL 25

124
124
124
124

25
25
25
25
23
29
25
25
25
124
124

124118

11
97
56
10

1
40

124104

24
48
2
8

124101

3
11
23

5
17
20

8
12
17

4
65

124122

18
20

1
16

136990
37
38

115869
8

15

16

17

64

65

66

18

5
118079
19

103231824
607042924
103237924
103230324
103231924
414654924
103235224
414651124
103240724
103235124
103237424
414650224
103239724
103238524
414652124
414653124
414653224
103240524
103231624
103610724
414652224
103233024
414653024
103240324
103067324
103604524
103233524
103611624
103611224
101212524
101212624
103924624
101210224
103236824
103239924
414653324
414650924
103604924
103608524
103602324
103237324
103232424
600710824
103600524
103601124
101211924
101210324
103234324
414650524
414655324
103233124
103241924
103922624
103240124
103233324
103235024
414652424
103232924
103240824
103232024
103233724
414652024
414650724
103240424
101210624
101210824
101212224
101214424
102054424
103605524
101214624
101214724
101212424
103235624
103231224
103239324
101214024
103404324
106374224
101212324

. 34250
. 34270
. 34270
. 34280
. 34290
. 34290
. 34310
. 34310
. 34310
. 34320
. 34320
. 34330
. 34360
. 34360
. 34370
. 34380
. 34380
. 34380
. 34390
. 45380
. 34430
. 34430
. 34440
. 34460
. 46000
. 47140
. 35080
. 46560
. 47180
. 45309
. 45319
. 40000
. 45379
. 36480
. 36500
. 36520
. 36550
. 49200
. 49210
. 49230
. 37020
. 37060
. 45391
. 49330
. 49580
. 46489
. 46509
. 37550
. 37560
. 37560
. 38000
. 38020
. 41400
. 38030
. 38040
. 38060
. 38070
. 38080
. 38080
. 38110
. 38120
. 38130
. 38130
. 38200
. 47469
. 47469
. 47499
. 47519
. 33170
. 52010
. 48509
. 48519
. 48529
. 39350
. 39350
. 39380
. 49089
. 51220
. 36020
. 49349

1300.
1300.
1300.
1299.
1299.
1299.
1299.
1299.
1299.
1299.
1299.
1298.
1298.
1298.
1297.
1297.
1297.
1297.
1297.
1296.
1296.
1296.
1296.
1295.
1292.
1290.
1290.
1281.
1276.
1273.
1273.
1273.
1272.
1268.
1268.
1267.
1267.
1266.
1265.
1265.
1265.
1264.
1263.
1263.
1258.
1258.
1258.
1254.
1253.
1253.
1253.
1252.
1252.
1252.
1252.
1251.
1251.
1251.
1251.
1250.
1250.
1250.
1250.
1248.
1247.
1247.
1246.
1246.
1242.
1235.
1234.
1234.
1234.
1233.
1233.
1232.
1231.
1230.
1229.
1226.

6390
1800
1800
9506
7213
7213
2629
2629
2629
0339
0339
8049
1184
1184
8897
6611
6611
6611
4326
8444
5194
5194
2913
8354
3585
9792
8409
0786
7008
9800
7788
4000
5729
6157
1790
7426
0886
1829
9899
6041
5651
6962
8324
6787
8906
4749
0823
1481
9346
9346
0816
6556
5246
4426
2298
8043
5916
3791
3791
7418
5295
3173
3173
8339
1880
1880
6097
2244
1190
8518
9661
7770
5880
1582
1582
5393
5717
0808
5627
7015



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

118
119
120
121
122
123

157610- 82
157610- 82
172313-41
189505- 64
157610- 82
303313-91
303313-91
303288- 66
303288- 66
300784-84
242117-05
242117-05
303288- 66
191600- 25
191600- 25
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
133834-71
303288-66
303288-66
303313-91
185354- 84
303313-91
146465- 92
242117-05
312044-92
242117-05
154841- 29
312044-92
140917-73
157610- 82
312044-92
140917-73
303288-66
189505- 64
189505- 64
241747- 23
172313-41
303313-91
303313-91
303313-91
303288-66
303313-91
303313-91
172313-41
172313-41
203746- 46
300784- 84
303313-91
222236-09
133834-71
303313-91
133834-71
300784- 84
307431- 38
312044-92
160758- 29
300784-84
146465- 92
185354- 84
157610- 82
157610- 82
157610- 82
300784-84
242117-05
172313-41
172313-41
312044-92
312044-92
303288- 66
191600- 25
157610- 82
189505- 64
140917-73
242117-05
312044-92
157610- 82

COPPI N QUY

COPPI N GUY
LACHAPELLE FREDDY
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
COPPI N GUY
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
HOVENS M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
ARNCULD SEBASTI EN
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
HOVENS M CHEL
DUBART LAURENT
DUBART LAURENT
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
BRAHY M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL
HOVENS M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
GEUZE 4 LBERT
FASCELLA G ANN
JEUNI EAUX RAOUL
ARNCULD SEBASTI EN
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
TALLUTO PI NO
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
LECOCQ ERI C
COPPI N QUY
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
LECOCQ ERI C
HOVENS M CHEL
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
DEVOS- EMBRECHTS

DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES

LACHAPELLE FREDDY
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
HOVENS M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
FASCELLA G ANNI
LACHAPELLE FREDDY
LACHAPELLE FREDDY
M CHEZ DANI EL
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
FASCELLA G ANNI
PETI T FRANCI S
BRAHY M CHEL
FASCELLA G ANNI
BRAHY M CHEL
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
HERVANS ERI C
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
DEMOUSTI ER YVES
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
JEUNI EAUX RACOUL
GEUZE 4 LBERT
COPPI N QUY

COPPI N QUY

COPPI N QUY
BONFOND PHI LI PPE
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
LACHAPELLE FREDDY
LACHAPELLE FREDDY
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
HOVENS M CHEL
DUBART LAURENT
COPPI N QUY

DEVOS- EMBRECHTS
LECOCQ ERI C
ARNOULD SEBASTI EN
VERCRUYSSE FRANCK
COPPI N QUY

BRACQUE 40
BRACQUE 40
FONTAI N 19
COURCEL 20
BRACQUE 40
BRAY 124
BRAY
VIESVI L 29
VIESVIL 29
ECAUSSI 27
RESSAI X 6
RESSAI X 6
VIESVI L 29
HARM GN 18
HARM GN 18
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY
BRAY 124
ERQUELI 11
VIESVIL 29
VIESVI L 29
BRAY 124
HAI NE-S 10
BRAY 124
G VRY 17
RESSAI X 6
BESONRI 31
RESSAI X 6
TRAZEGN 5
BESONRI 31
GVRY 7
BRACQUE 40
BESONRI 31
GVRY 7
VIESVI L 29
COURCEL 20
COURCEL 20
COURCEL 25
FONTAI N 19
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
VIESVIL 29
BRAY 124
BRAY 124
FONTAI N 19
FONTAI N 19
STREPY 5
ECAUSSI 27
BRAY 124
COURCEL 28
ERQUELI 11
BRAY 124
ERQUELI 11
ECAUSSI 27
GOUTROU 10
BESONRI 31
HARVENG 23
ECAUSSI 27
G VRY 17
HAI NE- S 10
BRACQUE 40
BRACQUE 40
BRACQUE 40
ECAUSSI 27
RESSAI X 6
FONTAI N 19
FONTAI N 19
BESONRI 31
BESONRI 31
VIESVIL 29
HARM GN 18
BRACQUE 40
COURCEL 20
GVRY 7
RESSAI X 6
BESONRI 31
BRACQUE 40

124123

5
1
27
6
3
29
6
7
5
78
46

124120

36

7
22
18
44
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4
5
128364
135584
6

67

68

9

10

6
124763
2

11
117985
2

69

70

71

72

73
111164

115191
3
133274

e

=

-
NNOWRRFRPWOOUIOUICIOOWOONNON DM

=

103925624
103790824
101584024
101250624
103921024
103235324
103241124
103603024
103601724
103066424
103055324
103053724
103605224
106350124
106356624
103236324
103239124
103230924
103240924
414652624
104217024
103602024
103601624
103231124
103782524
414651624
102077724
103053424
103855124
103053624
103508224
103855324
102046724
103922324
103854624
102047924
110126924
103527524
103529724
101214524
101552924
414652924
103230724
103238924
103602124
103232524
103230824
101554024
101583324
103148924
103069324
103235824
102971224
104217124
103231424
106865724
103067824
101592224
103854524
102057724
103611924
102052024
103783024
103924924
103925224
103924524
103069424
103055524
101593224
101550424
103854124
103853824
103606424
106358624
103922724
101250724
102046624
103051824
103854424
103927824

. 43580
. 44070
. 44589
. 51000
. 44160
. 40390
. 40400
. 53300
. 53320
. 52240
. 42260
. 42340
. 53510
. 37200
. 37240
. 41240
. 41280
. 41290
. 41340
. 41460
. 32310
. 55330
. 55400
. 42470
. 47390
. 42540
. 36510
. 45170
. 52280
. 45180
. 52441
. 52410
. 37410
. 47470
. 52490
. 37460
. 57260
. 55010
. 55030
. 54119
. 49329
. 44530
. 44540
. 44540
. 58180
. 44590
. 45000
. 49499
. 49549
. 47480
. 57500
. 45420
. 55050
. 35550
. 45580
. 35580
. 58160
. 52249
. 55070
. 40160
. 58530
. 39580
. 51360
. 50380
. 50420
. 50450
. 59270
. 48480
. 52069
. 52099
. 56290
. 56310
. 01030
. 43250
. 51400
. 58550
. 41140
. 49290
. 57000
. 51500

1224.
1223.
1222.
1221.
1221.
1220.
12109.
12109.
12109.
1218.
1217.
1216.
1215.
1212.
1211.
1211.
1210.
1210.
1209.
1206.
1201.
1198.
1196.
1194.
1193.
1193.
1189.
1185.
1185.

1161.
1158.
1158.
1158.
1158.
1158.
1158.
1157.
1155.
1152.
1152.
1151.
1151.
1150.
1149.
1146.
1146.
1144.
1144.
1144.
1143.
1143.
1140.
1140.
1140.
1140.
1139.
1139.
1138.

8156
0511
7278
4775
2916
0894
8874
7004
3423
7722
9922
4088
9508
1747
3450
0651
2694
0706
0778
7016
5565
0614
8530
7657
4510
4111
3753
0214
0089

. 8338
. 4236
. 7304

5629
4443
3325
5557
8476

. 8205
. 4789
. 1100
. 7568

8438
6578
6578
2113
7285
5429

. 7340
. 8479
.4212

5743
7975
9949
9644
8739
3605
3145
1373
7298
6084
3062
2941
2097
0093
3162
7968
8397
7188
9315
4212
1465
8192
6266
8703
3582
1598
1284
5616
0940
6587

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

118
119
120
121
122
123



185 303288-66 HOVENS M CHEL VIESVIL 29 10 17 BE 110126724 12.01380 1138.1420 185
186 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 40 1 13 BE 103924224 11.51540 1137.9803 186
187 312044-92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 31 27 8 BE 103856624 11.57280 1134.5687 187
188 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 11 9 4 BE 106864524 11.38020 1133.9408 188
189 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 40 4 14 BE 103922124 11.52210 1133.4223 189
190 222236-09 PETIT FRANC S COURCEL 28 3 2 BE 102975124 11.57420 1133.2285 190
191 241747-23 DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES COURCEL 25 21 21 BE 101214324 11.58389 1132.9616 191
192 312044-92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 31 18 9 BE 103855024 11.57440 1131.9989 192
193 312044-92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 31 2 10 BE 103854324 11.57470 1131.5183 193
194 222236-09 PETIT FRANCI S COURCEL 28 9 3 BE 102977624 11.58010 1130.1878 194
195 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 40 17 15 BE 103927124 11.52460 1129.2344 195
196 312044-92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 31 25 11 BE 103856324 11.58050 1128.6436 196
197 139443-54 STOFFE JOHNNY ANDERLU 8 2 125257 BE 101547224 11.51080 1127.0876 197
198 306156-24 FERREI RA-PAIS LUCI ANO LE RCEU 7 3 130246 BE 102908424 11.55560 1123.4560 198
199 241747-23 DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES COURCEL 25 15 22 BE 101214224 12.00069 1119.1275 199
200 243135-53 CARLI ER FREDERI C HAULCHI 11 10 117185 BE 103804124 11. 44560 1116.7567 200
201 126291-94 JEUN EAUX- LECOCQ G VRY 8 7 115011 BE 106270924 11.43000 1116.6117 201
202 185354- 84 CGEUZE G LBERT HAINE-S 10 2 3 BE 103780724 11.55150 1114.7505 202
203 312044- 92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 31 26 12 BE 103855624 11.59360 1114.3311 203
204 185354- 84 GEUZE d LBERT HAINE-S 10 3 4 BE 103784224 11.55320 1112.0167 204
205 191600- 25 DUBART LAURENT HARM GN 18 16 4 BE 106365024 11.46070 1111.8423 205
206 133834-71 BRAHY M CHEL ERQUELI 11 6 5 BE 106012024 11.40020 1111.2696 206
207 303313-91 FASCELLA d ANN BRAY 124 41 83 BE 103230524 11.50370 1110. 1582 207
208 303288- 66 HOVENS M CHEL VIESVIL 29 11 18 BE 103607024 12. 05320 1102.7828 208
209 307431-38 HERMANS ERIC GOUTRQU 10 2 2 BE 101590724 11.58119 1101. 4707 209
210 191600- 25 DUBART LAURENT HARM GN 18 9 5 BE 106350424 11.47070 1101. 4626 210
211 191600- 25 DUBART LAURENT HARM GN 18 3 6 BE 106356524 11.47130 1100.4353 211
212 308544- 84 HOEBEKE JOSE MARCHE- 8 5 136949 BE 618028624 12. 04320 1099. 6975 212
213 146465-92 JEUNI EAUX RACQUL G VvRY 17 2 3 BE 102080024 11.44480 1099. 1508 213
214 307431- 38 HERVANS ERI C GOUTRQU 10 6 3 BE 101593624 11.58389 1097.2931 214
215 300784- 84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 27 5 11 BE 103610224 12. 04560 1096.5048 215
216 146465-92 JEUN EAUX RACUL G VRY 17 14 4 BE 102079424 11.45070 1095.8395 216
217 172313-41 LACHAPELLE FREDDY FONTAIN 19 16 7 BE 101583624 11.57089 1095.7390 217
218 241747-23 DELMOTTE JEAN- JACQUES COURCEL 25 9 23 BE 101213424 12.02459 1094.9701 218
219 306156-24 FERREI RA-PAI'S LUCIANO LE ROEU 7 5 2 BE 102906224 11.59010 1094.3509 219
E 5 Estinnes Dat a Technol ogy Deerlijk (99099)
SO SSONS( Mar gi val ) 14-09-24 91 Vx/Ju Amat eur s: 13 LACHER: 10. 00
NR Naam Geneent AD | G Afstand LD Ring JR Best at Snel h. NR
NO Nom Localit EN MQ Di stanc PA Bague AN Const at Vitesse NO
1 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 3 127340 BE 107271622 11. 35290 1333. 6359 1
2 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 13 2 BE 111079023 11. 36440 1316. 4025 2
3 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 12 3 BE 107271822 11. 36460 1315. 9490 3
4 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 11 4 BE 106965918 11.36530 1314. 3644 4
5 157610- 82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 14 5 BE 111083523 11. 36590 1313. 0091 5
6 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 4 6 BE 108719821 11.37470 1302. 2669 6
7 157610-82 COPPIN GUY BRACQUE 17 6 7 BE 108936720 11. 37530 1300. 9365 7
8 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 1 8 BE 108717021 11.38020 1298. 9459 8
9 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 2 9 BE 212777121 11. 38260 1293. 6675 9
10 312044-92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 9 8 133274 BE 107153622 11.43590 1281. 6862 10
11 206404-85 BASSELET P & F. HYON 5 1 119991 BE 110566020 11.34280 1270.1941 11
12 185185-12 DEROUX CHRI STI AN MESVIN 6 1 118079 BE 111030521 11.33020 1269.2118 12
13 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 8 10 BE 107270522 11.41020 1260. 3761 13
14 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 7 11 BE 107273122 11.42120 1245. 9883 14
15 300784-84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 2 1 136990 BE 100008823 11.50190 1241.7888 15
16 157610-82 COPPI N GQUY BRACQUE 17 16 12 BE 111081723 11.42370 1240.9290 16
17 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 9 13 BE 108930720 11.42460 1239.1177 17
18 185185-12 DEROUX CHRI STI AN MESVIN 6 2 2 BE 110527620 11.35330 1235.7823 18
19 154841-29 TALLUTO PI NO TRAZEGN 3 3 133526 BE 109858922 11.48451 1227. 8065 19
20 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRA E 17 10 14 BE 108710721 11.44010 1224. 2269 20
21 300784-84 BONFOND PHI LI PPE ECAUSSI 2 2 2 BE 110425123 11.52410 1215.7077 21
22 140917-73 LECOCQ ERIC G VRY 4 2 115419 BE 107197023 11.35030 1214.2977 22
23 243135-53 CARLI ER FREDERI C HAULCH 12 1 117185 FR 031129318 11.36450 1211. 2145 23
24 185185-12 DEROUX CHRI STI AN MESVIN 6 3 3 BE 111033221 11.38040 1204.0687 24
25 240801-47 DEPRET SEBASTIEN ET J TRAZEGN 2 1 133394 BE 106645021 11.51121 1199.5684 25
26 185185-12 DEROUX CHRI STI AN MESVI N 6 5 4 BE 111051522 11.38590 1192.9180 26
27 312044-92 VERCRUYSSE FRANCK BESONRI 9 9 2 BE 107150622 11.52350 1183.7809 27
28 203746-46 M CHEZ DANI EL STREPY 4 1 125848 BE 110538523 11.46580 1176.5160 28
29 157610-82 COPPI N GUY BRACQUE 17 5 15 BE 108931720 11.49050 1167. 3644 29
30 203746-46 M CHEZ DANI EL STREPY 4 3 2 BE 110536623 11.48120 1163.1054 30
31 185185- 12 DEROUX CHRI STI AN MESVIN 6 4 5 BE 108563923 11.41380 1161.8137 31



